## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 20210/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2016 in WP No. 51916/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

GOKUL P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 30779-30783/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 07/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. G. Umapathi, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP, in CC No.20210/2016, is granted.

We do not find any merit in these petitions. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR